
CHHATTISGARH 
 

Azim Premji Foundation has its presence in six districts of Chhattisgarh. All six districts have 

District Institutes. In total, Chhattisgarh has 14 Teacher Learning Centres. 

 

BALODA BAZAR 

 

District Institute & Teacher Learning Centre 

Azim Premji Foundation, Near- Aggrawal Sanitaries, Gandhi Mandir Ward, Near Dr. 

Mahilange Hospital, Block-Bhatapara, Dist:Baloda Bazar-493118 

Contact Persons: Jaykishan Godsora / Ranjay Pandey 

E-Mail: jaykishan.godsora@azimpremjifoundation.org  

ranjay.pandey@azimpremjifoundation.org 

  

BEMETARA 

 

District Institute Library 

Azim Premji Foundation, Ward No. 10, Khobia Bhata, Post-Bemetara, Dist:Bemetara-

491335 

Contact Person: Lalit Sahu 

E-Mail: lalit@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Teacher Learning Centre  

Azim Premji Foundation, C7, Govt. Girls Middle School Campus, Opp. BEO office, Block-

Berla, Dist:Bemetara-491335 

Contact Person: Lalit Sahu 

E-Mail: lalit@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

DHAMTARI 

 

District Institute Library 

Azim Premji Foundation, Near Poultry Farm, Baliyara Road, Village-Shankardah, 

Dist:Dhamtari-493773 

Contact Person: Sunil Sah 

E-mail: sah.sunil2@azimpremjifoundation.org 

Teacher Learning Centres  

Azim Premji Foundation, Near Gaura Chaura, Risai Para (Paschim), Tikrapara (Pashchim 

Ward Dhamtari), Dist:Dhamtari-493773     

Contact Persons: Arddhendu / Narendra Sahu 

E-mail: arddhendu@azimpremjifoundation.org  

narendra.sahu@azimpremjifoundation.org 
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Azim Premji Foundation, 694/7, 1st Floor, Shikhak Nivas, Sanjay Nagar, Ward No. 1, 

Block-Kurud, Dist:Dhamtari-493663  

Contact Person: Abdul Kalam 

E-mail: abdul.kalam@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Azim Premji Foundation, Bazar Chowk, Opp. Radhakrishna Mandir, Near Durga 

Jewellers, Post-Bhakhara, Block- Kurud, Dist:Dhamtari-493770  

Contact Person: Pramod Maharana 

E-mail: pramod.maharana@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Azim Premji Foundation, Opp. Nagar Panchayat Office, Tehsil Road, Deen Dayal 

Upadhyay Nagar, Block-Magarlod, Dist:Dhamtari-493662  

Contact Person: Kavita Shukla 

E-mail: kavita.shukla@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Azim Premji Foundation, Near Bazar Chowk, Ward No 11, Village- Khisora, Block-

Magarlod, Dist:Dhamtari  

Contact Person: Prashanta 

E-mail: prashanta.dhal@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Azim Premji Foundation, Jungelpara, Near Post Office, Block-Nagri, Dist:Dhamtari-

493778  

Contact Persons: Mayank Mishra / Prasun  

E-mail: mayank.mishra@azimpremjifoundation.org  

prasun.goswami@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Azim Premji Foundation, 1st Floor, No. 594, Ward No-9, Village-Sankra, Block-Nagri, 

Dist:Dhamtari- 493778  

Contact Person: Rahul Kumar 

E-mail: kumar.rahul@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

JANJGIR-CHAMPA 

 

District Institute Library 

Azim Premji Foundation, Opp. Old Civil Court, Kachahari Chowk, Post. Janjgir – Champa,  

Dist.  Janjgir – Champa - 495668 

Contact Person: Subhash Goswami 

E-Mail: subhash.goswami@azimpremjifoundation.org  

 

Teacher Learning Centre 

Azim Premji Foundation, Vikas Bhavan, Near Dr. A.R Banjare Residence, Near Shrivastav 

Engineering Works, Shalimar Maidan, Block-Sheorinarayan, Dist:Janjgir-Champa-495557 

Contact Person: Ankit Patodi 

E-mail: ankit.patodi@azimpremjifoundation.org 
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RAIGARH 

 

District Institute Library 

Azim Premji Foundation, Bandhu Prem, C- 46, Gali No. 05, Savitri Nagar, Transport 

Nagar Road, Mitthumura, Dist:Raigarh-496001 

Contact Person: Joy Jayant Chowdhury 

E-Mail: joy.chowdhury@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Teacher Learning Centre 

Azim Premji Foundation, Bandhu Prem, C- 46, Gali No. 05, Savitri Nagar, Transport 

Nagar Road, Mitthumura, Dist:Raigarh-496001 

Contact Person: Manish Singh 

E-Mail: manish.singh@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

Azim Premji Foundation, Near State Bank of India, Opp: Sahu Traders, Post-Pussore, 

Raigarh-496440 

Contact Person: Manish Singh 

E-Mail: manish.singh@azimpremjifoundation.org 

 

RAIPUR 

 

District Institute Library 

Azim Premji Foundation, M13, Anupam Nagar, Post: Shankar Nagar, Dist:Raipur-492007 

Contact Person: Aradhana Gupta 

E-Mail: aradhana.gupta@azimpremjifoundation.org  

Teacher Learning Centres 

Azim Premji Foundation, Sahu Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Rajim Road, Block-Abhanpur, 

Dist:Raipur-493661 

Contact Person: Abhay Jha 

E-Mail: abhay.jha@azimpremjifoundation.org  

 

Azim Premji Foundation, Gandhi Ghar, Village-Charoda, Block-Dharsiwa, Dist:Raipur-

493221 

Contact Person: Javed Akthar 

E-Mail: javed.akthar@azimpremjifoundation.org  
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